Table S1.  Responses of south trained mice in Fig S3.
	Mouse Testing Sequence
	Testing Field
	Topographic
Bearing (°)
	Magnetic
Bearing (°)
	Bearing Relative to Trained
Direction (°)
	Deviation
Topographic  Bearings (°) of  Littermates
	Deviation Topographic Bearings (°) of
Non-littermates

	1
	W
	230
	320
	140
	------
	------

	2
	S
	211
	31
	211
	349
	------

	3
	E
	48
	318
	138
	------
	197

	4
	N
	48
	48
	228
	360
	------

	5
	W
	315
	45
	225
	------
	267

	6
	S
	105
	285
	105
	150
	------

	7
	E
	119
	29
	209
	------
	14

	8
	N
	102
	102
	282
	343
	------

	9
	W
	265
	355
	175
	------
	163

	10
	S
	276
	96
	276
	11
	------
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